

**Mr John Gilchrist**  
Freedom of Information Officer

26 June 2019

Ref: FOI/June 2019/ Amira Mays

By email to [amiramays01@gmail.com](mailto:amiramays01@gmail.com)

The Burroughs  
Hendon  
London  
NW4 4BT  
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 8411 4061  
e-mail:  
[j.gilchrist@mdx.ac.uk](mailto:j.gilchrist@mdx.ac.uk)  
[www.mdx.ac.uk](http://www.mdx.ac.uk)

Dear Ms Mays

Your request for information received on 5 June 2019 has been dealt with under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You asked:

My name is Amira Mays and I am representing Robinson Low Francis who are construction and property consultants. I would like to ascertain information listed below on procurement and hope you can help me?

1. How does the University procure their service consultants as part of a multidisciplinary teams such as Cost Management, Quantity Surveyors and Health & Safety?
2. When does the current legal framework expire with regards to procurement of Service Consultants?
3. What is the tender process for the next Framework for Service consultants?
4. Do you have Estate master Plan?
5. Does the University host any procurement events?

### **University Response**

1. We use the Restricted Process.
2. 3 years
3. We conduct an OJEU tender.
4. Not at this current time.
5. No

I trust this satisfies your request sufficiently. Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, you have the right to complain about the University's response to your request for information. If you have such a complaint, you may contact Mr David Malpas, Director of Student Affairs, Middlesex University, Hendon campus, London NW4 4BT, tel: 020 8411 5830, [d.malpas@mdx.ac.uk](mailto:d.malpas@mdx.ac.uk) within 40 days of the date of this letter for a review of the University's decision. If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of that complaint, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

**John Gilchrist**  
Freedom of Information Officer